SB0474/903722/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 474

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Corderman" and substitute ". Corderman, and Hester".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 15, strike "THROUGH 2028" and substitute "AND 2025".

On page 5, in line 6, strike "THE"; and in the same line, strike "IN SUBSECTION" (A) OF THIS SECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 19, strike "October" and substitute "June"; in the same line, strike "5" and substitute "3"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "September 30, 2027" and substitute "May 31, 2025".